Members of the Board of Ethics created by this ordinance. 

D. Non-elected officers and employees of the city/county or any city/county agency who are 

authorized to make purchases of materials or services or award contracts, leases or 

agreements involving the expenditure of more than One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500). 

36.21 When to File Statements; Amended Statements 

A. The initial statement of financial interests required by this section shall be filed with the 

Board of Ethics, or the administrative official designated as the custodian of its records by